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XXXI Open FEDC       

Benidorm, 2024-05-23 - 2024-05-29       
         

Clasificación          
Pos. Ran. Nombre Fed. Pts. WIN BH-C1 FIDE Origen/Club 
1 4 Espadiña Solano, Jaime MUR 6,0 5 28.0 1768 MUR 
2 3 Delgado Lagares, Francisco Javier AND 5,5 5 31.0 1780 AND 
3 2 Fernández Coya, Jose Luis MAD 5,5 5 30.0 1781 MAD 
4 13 Fernández Cabrero, Fernando CNT 5,5 5 27.5 1688 CNT 
5 11 Merino Gómez, Aurelio MAD 5,5 5 26.5 1707 MAD 
6 9 García Rodríguez, Florencio MAD 5,5 5 25.5 1722 MAD 
7 1 Sáez Gabikagogeaskoa, Oscar EUS 5,5 4 31.5 1949 EUS 
8 5 Samper Alarcón, Julio Alfredo ARA 5,0 5 28.5 1738 ARA 
9 10 Ampudia Asensio, José Luis CTL 5,0 4 25.0 1714 CTL 
10 14 Guarnizo Cumbicus, Cristian Rene MAD 5,0 4 22.0 1685 MAD 
11 33 Fernández Zaldivar, Antonio Manuel AND 4,5 4 28.5 1575 AND 
12 22 Escudero Ocana, Francisco AND 4,5 4 28.0 1636 AND 
13 6 García Andrinal, Antonio MAD 4,5 4 27.0 1734 MAD 
14 27 Prieto Villegas, Jose Jorge AND 4,5 4 27.0 1605 AND 
15 20 Martínez Torres, Jose Manuel VAL 4,5 4 26.0 1651 VAL 
16 18 Redondo Maguregui, Juan Manuel AST 4,5 4 25.5 1659 AST 
17 17 García Díaz, José AND 4,5 4 23.0 1664 AND 
18 47 Aído Aragón, Pedro AND 4,5 4 23.0 1481 AND 
19 15 Arasanz Seas, Jesús MAD 4,5 3 30.5 1675 MAD 
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20 8 Estrada Martínez, Francisco Javier MAD 4,0 4 28.0 1726 MAD 
21 24 Fernández Arrizabalaga, Raúl AST 4,0 4 24.0 1629 AST 
22 35 San Isidoro Castillo, Josep CAT 4,0 4 23.5 1567 CAT 
23 21 Muñoz González, Martín MAD 4,0 4 23.0 1640 MAD 
24 23 Moreno Luque, Rubén MAD 4,0 4 23.0 1630 MAD 
25 32 Casado Martín, Antonio MAD 4,0 4 22.0 1580 MAD 
26 38 Jiménez Mahíllo, David MAD 4,0 4 22.0 1561 MAD 
27 45 Mena Lena, Antonio EXT 4,0 4 21.0 1507 EXT 
28 43 García Lorenzo, Jaime CAN 4,0 4 20.5 1524 CAN 
29 42 García Martín, Francisca AND 4,0 3 23.0 1528 AND 
30 37 García Cruz, José Manuel CAN 4,0 2 22.0 1562 CAN 
31 26 Lago Carballo, Carmen GAL 3,5 3 27.0 1615 GAL 
32 44 Alarcón Alarcón, Marina CAT 3,5 3 23.5 1520 CAT 
33 41 Iglesias Estrada, Jesús MAD 3,5 3 22.5 1534 MAD 
34 30 Liébana Franco, Iker CAT 3,5 3 22.0 1595 CAT 
35 12 Rincón Martín, Santiago CTM 3,5 2 22.5 1695 CTM 
36 25 García de la Coba, Javier Ayoze EUS 3,0 3 27.0 1622 EUS 
37 28 García De la Calva, Juan Ramón MUR 3,0 3 23.0 1602 MUR 
38 36 González Jiménez, Juan José MAD 3,0 3 22.0 1564 MAD 
39 50 Domínguez Canto, Francisco Javier AND 3,0 3 21.5 1463 AND 
40 48 Rafael Recio, María Paloma CTL 3,0 3 20.0 1468 CTL 
41 29 Luna Pérez Vico, Lorenzo AND 3,0 3 20.0 1602 AND 
42 52 Montilla Bejarano, Carmen CAN 3,0 3 19.5 1453 CAN 
43 51 Dos-Reis Cabrera, José Manuel CAN 3,0 3 19.5 1462 CAN 
44 59 Ledesma Ledesma, José Ignacio EUS 3,0 3 16.5 0 EUS 
45 61 Marroquín Mayhua, Silvia Margari MAD 3,0 3 15.0 0 MAD 
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46 31 Ponz Lázaro, Ruperto VAL 3,0 2 25.0 1587 VAL 
47 65 Serrano Martínez, Antonio MAD 3,0 2 22.0 0 MAD 
48 16 Arcas Rodríguez, Jordi CAT 3,0 2 21.5 1672 CAT 
49 56 Beneitez González, Fernando MAD 3,0 2 20.0 0 MAD 
50 54 Hernández López, Joaquín AND 3,0 2 19.0 1434 AND 
51 39 Alameda Ibáñez, José Antonio EUS 2,5 2 22.5 1555 EUS 
52 19 Rodríguez González, Jaime AND 2,5 2 22.0 1654 AND 
53 40 Alarcón Alarcón, Juana CTL 2,0 2 20.0 1549 CTL 
54 49 Torres Torres, Victoria MAD 2,0 2 19.5 1468 MAD 
55 46 López González, Antonio Miguel ES 2,0 2 19.5 1489 EUS 
56 55 Pintado Castillo, José MAD 2,0 2 19.0 1402 MAD 
57 53 Galletero Monsalve, Juan Francisco VAL 2,0 2 18.5 1434 VAL 
58 64 Ochagavia Urriz, María Begoña EUS 2,0 2 18.5 0 EUS 
59 60 Marcos Rey, Roberto EUS 2,0 2 16.0 0 EUS 
60 63 Menor Gálvez, Juan Antonio VAL 1,5 1 12.5 0 VAL 
61 57 Fernández Fernández, Lidia Raquel CTL 1,0 1 17.0 0 CTL 
62 62 Menor de Gaspar, Juan Antonio MAD 1,0 1 16.5 0 MAD 
63 7 Mariscal Arranz, Gemma MAD 1,0 1 15.0 1728 MAD 
64 58 Fernández González, María Elena EUS 0,5 0 16.5 0 EUS 
65 34 Rubio Sebastián, Eladio MAD 0,0 0 0.0 1571 MAD 
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Variación Elo FIDE        
Ran. Nombre Fed. FIDE K Var. RP Origen/Club 
1 Sáez Gabikagogeaskoa, Oscar EUS 1949 20 -2,00 1931 EUS 
2 Fernández Coya, Jose Luis MAD 1781 20 14,20 1875 MAD 
3 Delgado Lagares, Francisco Javi AND 1780 20 30,80 1961 AND 
4 Espadina Solano, Jaime MUR 1768 20 39,00 2018 MUR 
5 Samper Alarcón, Julio Alfredo ARA 1738 20 13,40 1808 ARA 
6 García Andrinal, Antonio MAD 1734 20 1,80 1738 MAD 
7 Mariscal Arranz, Gemma MAD 1728 20 -47,00 906 MAD 
8 Estrada Martínez, Francisco Javi MAD 1726 40 4,00 1736 MAD 
9 Garcia Rodríguez, Florencio MAD 1722 20 30,80 1905 MAD 
10 Ampudia Asensio, Jose Luis CTL 1714 20 6,60 1746 CTL 
11 Merino Gomez, Aurelio MAD 1707 20 21,00 1835 MAD 
12 Rincón Martin, Santiago CTM 1695 20 -21,80 1576 CTM 
13 Fernández Cabrero, Fernando CNT 1688 20 41,60 1929 CNT 
14 Guarnizo Cumbicus, Cristian Rene MAD 1685 40 12,00 1670 MAD 
15 Arasanz Seas, Jesús MAD 1675 20 20,80 1779 MAD 
16 Arcas Rodríguez, Jordi CAT 1672 20 -18,40 1556 CAT 
17 Garcia Diaz, Jose AND 1664 20 7,20 1696 AND 
18 Redondo Maguregui, Juan Manuel AST 1659 20 13,20 1721 AST 
19 Rodríguez González, Jaime AND 1654 20 -36,20 1369 AND 
20 Martínez Torres, Jose Manuel VAL 1651 20 14,00 1726 VAL 
21 Muñoz González, Martin MAD 1640 20 1,00 1641 MAD 
22 Escudero Ocana, Francisco AND 1636 20 11,20 1698 AND 
23 Moreno Luque, Rubén MAD 1630 20 6,20 1657 MAD 

mailto:fedc@once.es
http://www.fedc.es/


 

Camino de las Hormigueras, 172, Madrid 28031 
Tel.: 91 353 61 61 

fedc@once.es 

www.fedc.es 

 

24 Fernández Arrizabalaga, Raúl AST 1629 20 1,00 1594 AST 
25 García de la Coba, Javier Ayoze EUS 1622 20 -25,40 1453 EUS 
26 Lago Carballo, Carmen GAL 1615 20 -10,60 1523 GAL 
27 Prieto Villegas, Jose Jorge AND 1605 20 23,20 1691 AND 
28 García De la Calva, Juan Ramon MUR 1602 40 -51,20 1436 MUR 
29 Luna Perez Vico, Lorenzo AND 1602 20 -40,00 1325 AND 
30 Liébana Franco, Iker CAT 1595 40 -14,40 1523 CAT 
31 Ponz Lázaro, Ruperto VAL 1587 40 -28,80 1482 VAL 
32 Casado Martin, Antonio MAD 1580 20 -1,60 1538 MAD 
33 Fernández Zaldívar, Antonio Manu AND 1575 20 34,00 1762 AND 
34 Rubio Sebastián, Eladio MAD 1571 20 0,00 0 MAD 
35 San Isidoro Castillo, Josep CAT 1567 20 -4,20 1487 CAT 
36 González Jimenez, Juan Jose MAD 1564 20 -18,40 1442 MAD 
37 Garcia Cruz, Jose Manuel CAN 1562 20 9,00 1500 CAN 
38 Jiménez Mahillo, David MAD 1561 20 5,40 1560 MAD 
39 Alameda Ibáñez, Jose Antonio EUS 1555 40 -23,60 1496 EUS 
40 Alarcón Alarcón, Juana CTL 1549 40 -38,00 1162 CTL 
41 Iglesias Estrada, Jesús MAD 1534 20 -2,20 1500 MAD 
42 Garcia Martin, Francisca AND 1528 20 10,60 1559 AND 
43 Garcia Lorenzo, Jaime CAN 1524 20 4,20 1499 CAN 
44 Alarcón Alarcón, Marina CAT 1520 20 7,40 1539 CAT 
45 Mena Lena, Antonio EXT 1507 20 -1,40 1457 EXT 
46 Lopez González, Antonio Miguel EUS 1489 40 -27,20 1283 EUS 
47 Aido Aragón, Pedro AND 1481 40 74,40 1662 AND 
48 Rafael Recio, Maria Paloma CTL 1468 20 11,40 1400 CTL 
49 Torres Torres, Victoria MAD 1468 20 -28,00 1308 MAD 
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50 Domínguez Canto, Francisco Javier AND 1463 40 -31,60 1358 AND 
51 Dos-Reis Cabrera, Jose Manuel CAN 1462 20 3,00 1471 CAN 
52 Montilla Bejarano, Carmen CAN 1453 20 -2,60 1430 CAN 
53 Galletero Monsalve, Juan Francis VAL 1434 20 -30,80 1255 VAL 
54 Hernandez Lopez, Joaquín AND 1434 20 4,60 1458 AND 
55 Pintado Castillo, Jose MAD 1402 40 -67,60 1218 MAD 
56 Benítez González, Fernando MAD 0 40 0,00 1464 MAD 
57 Fernández Fernández, Lidia Raque CTL 0 40 0,00 1050 CTL 
58 Fernández González, Maria Elena EUS 0 40 0,00 804 EUS 
59 Ledesma Ledesma, Jose Ignacio EUS 0 40 0,00 1326 EUS 
60 Marcos Rey, Roberto EUS 0 40 0,00 1195 EUS 
61 Marroquin Mayhua, Silvia Margari MAD 0 40 0,00 1414 MAD 
62 Menor de Gaspar, Juan Antonio MAD 0 40 0,00 964 MAD 
63 Menor Gálvez, Juan Antonio VAL 0 40 0,00 1102 VAL 
64 Ochagavia Urriz, Maria Begoña EUS 0 40 0,00 1205 EUS 
65 Serrano Martínez, Antonio MAD 0 40 0,00 1364 MAD 
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